

Dear Sir / Madam,



To,
All Portfolio Managers registered with SEBI

## **Subject: APMI Membership Register**

- 1. APMI Membership register has got closed on **Friday 30**<sup>th</sup> **June'23** for the purpose of executing the application, voting and nomination process for APMI Committees & Board, and the registration portal has been temporarily deactivated.
- 2. APMI Membership Register as on 30<sup>th</sup> June'23 has the following break up across the 5 membership slabs:

APMI	AUM- APMI Membership Slab	Number of
Membership		APMI
Slab		Members
1	AUM of over Rs. 3000 Crs	23
2	AUM of over Rs. 1000 Crs & under Rs.	24
	3000 Crs	
3	AUM of over Rs. 500 Crs & under Rs.	20
	1000 Crs	
4	AUM of over Rs. 100 Crs & under Rs.	58
	500 Crs	
5	Till an AUM of Rs. 100 Crs	89
Total Members as on 30 <sup>th</sup> June'23: 214		

- 3. Register of Members as on 30th June'23, will be the basis wherein the Portfolio Managers can:
  - Submit their application for the membership of the APMI Working Committees viz. Benchmarking & Valuation, Operations and Compliance.
  - Self-nominate and vote for the Directors of APMI Board.



Date: 01st July,2023



- 4. Notice to this effect (point number 3) with all relevant details and required annexures, will be released on Monday 3<sup>rd</sup> July'23.
- 5. This notice will be shared with the APMI Members on the registered email ids of their key personnel.
- 6. APMI Membership registration portal will be activated from Monday 17<sup>th</sup> July'23.

Requesting you to kindly take note of the same.

Yours Sincerely,

Rashim Bagga

Principal Officer, Association of Portfolio Managers in India B-121, 10th Floor, WeWork- Enam Sambhav G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051

